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President Office
Tonjua Williams, President
•	 Rebecca L Brown, Special Asstant-President & BOT
•	 Mia Conza, VP-General Counsel & Compliance
•	 Jamelle Conner, VP-Student Affairs
•	 Janette Hunt, VP-Finance & Business Ops
•	 Vacant, Government Relations Director
•	 Patrick Rinard, VP-Information Technology
•	 Matthew Liao-Troth, VP-Academic Affairs
•	 Jacqueline Skryd, VP-Workforce/Corp Partnership
•	 Jesse Turtle, VP-Inst Adv & ED Foundation
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Business Services
Janette Hunt, VP- Finance & Business Ops
•	 Kari Campbell, Administrative Coordinator
•	 Darryl Wright-Greene, Chief HR & Talent Officer
•	 Michael Meigs, AVP-Accounting Bus & Fin Svcs
•	 Adam Clayton Colby, AVP-Fac Pln & Instutnl Svcs
•	 Hector Lora Santana, AVP-Budget and Strategic Exec
•	 Andrew MacPherson, AVP-Safety & Emergency Mgmt
•	 Barbara Weaver, Supplier Development Manager
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VACANTThomas Kelley

Executive Dir- Compliance ADA/504 Officer

VACANT

College Attorney
Mia Conza, VP-General Counsel & Compliance
•	 Thomas Kelley, Executive Dir-Compliance
•	 Pamela Smith, Legal Services Coordinator
•	 Vacant, Compliance Officer
•	 Vacant, ADA/504 Officer
•	 Hope Corbit, Assoc General Counsel
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Jesse Turtle

VP- Inst Adv & ED 
Foundation

Gretchen Mullin-
Sawicki

ExecDir of Grants 
Development

Accountant/Business 
Manager

VACANT

Associate Dir- 
Development

VACANT

Sr Administrative Svcs 
Speclst

VACANT

Associate Administrative 
VP

VACANT Theresa McFarland

Advancement Srvc Exec 
Director

Deborah Swink

Executive Director of DevED Org Culture and 
Engagement

VACANT

Sheila McCants

Culture and Engagement 
Manager

Caitlin Carter

Director of Advance 
Services

Resource Development
Jesse Turtle, VP-Inst Adv & ED Foundation
•	 Vacant, ED Org Culture and Engagement
•	 Vacant, Accountant/Business Manager
•	 Gretchen Mullin-Sawicki, Exec Dir of Grants Development
•	 Sheila McCants, Culture and Engagement Manager
•	 Vacant, Associate Administrative VP
•	 Vacant, Sr Administrative Svcs Speclst
•	 Caitlin Carter, Director of Advance Services
•	 Vacant, Associate Dir-Development
•	 Theresa McFarland, Advancement Srvc Exec Director
•	 Deborah Swink, Executive Director of Dev
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Patrick Rinard
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Jerome Eberhard

Executive Dir- Enterprise 
Sys

John Goodfellow

Exec Dir- IT Infrastructure

Information Technology 
Analyst

VACANT

Sarah Clements

Administrative Svcs 
Specialist

Christopher Harvey

Exec Dir- Acad Tech & Stu 
Succ

James Hester

Chief Info Security Officer

Dorothy Hopkins

Dir- Business Data 
Management

Steven Moody

Director- Tech Support 
Srvcs

Fawzi Al Nassir

Exec Dir Data Strat & 
Analytic

Kimberly Comeau

Info Tech Manager

Information Technology Systems
Patrick Rinard, VP- Information Technology
•	 Sarah Clements, Administrative Svcs Specialist
•	 Jerome Eberhard, Executive Dir- Enterprise Sys
•	 Steven Moody, Director-Tech Support Srvcs
•	 John Goodfellow, Exec Dir-IT Infrastructure
•	 Kimberly Comeau, Info Tech Manager
•	 Christopher Harvey, Exec Dir-Acad Tech & Stu Succ
•	 Vacant, Information Technology Analyst
•	 James Hester, Chief Info Security Officer
•	 Dorothy Hopkins, Dir-Business Data Management
•	 Fawzi Al Nassir, Exec Dir Data Strat & Analytic
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Dean-Workforce Develop

Sara Ibrahim

Employment & Internship 
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Sara Sabourin

Business Relationship 
Manager

Mahogani Anderson

Employment & Internship 
Spec

Workforce & Prof Development
Jacqueline Skryd, VP-Workforce/Corp Partnership
•	 Diane Salmon, Executive Admin Svc Specialist
•	 Belinthia Berry, Dean-Workforce Develop
•	 Sara Ibrahim, Employment & Internship Spec
•	 Faith Pieterse, Business Relationship Manager
•	 Mahogani Anderson, Employment & Internship Spec
•	 Marilyn Browne, Business Relationship Manager
•	 Joseph Benavides, Business Relationship Manager
•	 Sara Sabourin, Business Relationship Manager
•	 Marie Couch, Project Director
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Jamelle Conner

VP- Student Affairs

Gwendlynn Hicks

Executive Admin Svc 
Specialist

Mark Strickland

Provost- SE

Shanya Turner

Exec Dir- Ret Srvcs & Stu 
ADA

Rodrigo Davis

Provost- TS

Eva Christensen

Student Services 
Executive Dir

Tashika Griffith

Provost- CL

Leslie Hafer

Provost- SPG Provost- DT

VACANT

Michael Bennett

AssocVP-Fin Asst Svcs

Claudius Jean-Baptiste

Provost- DT (Acting)

Shantell Culmer

Exec Dir-Enrollment 
Management

Davie Gill

Athletics Director

Kellie Ziemak

Executive Director- Stu 
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Student Services
Jamelle Conner, VP-Student Affairs
•	 Gwendlynn Hicks, Executive Admin Svc Specialist
•	 Claudius Jean-Baptiste, Provost- DT (Acting)
•	 Kellie Ziemak, Executive Director-Stu Exp
•	 Mark Strickland, Provost-SE
•	 Michael Bennett, AssocVP-Fin Asst Svcs
•	 Rodrigo Davis, Provost-TS
•	 Shanya Turner, Exec Dir- Ret Srvcs & Stu ADA
•	 Tashika Griffith, Provost-CL
•	 Eva Christensen, Student Services Executive Dir
•	 Leslie Hafer, Provost-SPG
•	 Shantell Culmer, Exec Dir-Enrollment Management
•	 Vacant, Provost-DT
•	 Davie Gill, Athletics Director
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Matthew Liao-Troth

VP- Academic Affairs

Michael Dibuono

Public Safety Training 
Manager

Jimmy Chang
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Joseph Leopold

Dean- Communications

Barbara Hubbard

Dean- Humanites & Fine 
Arts

Dean- College of 
Computer & IT

VACANT

Associate Dean

VACANT Stephen Andrasik

Associate Dean

Eileen LaHaie

Director of CPSI

Catherine Kennedy

AVP- 
AcademicAffairs&Partnrshp

Steven Marfongella

PublicSafetyTrain&CareerD
evDir

Natavia Middleton

Dean-Natural Science & 
Engr

Joseph Smiley

Dean- Social & Behavioral 
Sci

Susan Demers

Dean- Pub Policy&Legal 
Studies

Deanna Stentiford

Dean- Coll of Health 
Sciences

Joy Moore

Associate Dean

Kimberly Beasey

Executive Admin Svc 
Specialist

Jean Lee

(Acting) Dean- College 
Nursing

Emmanuel Hernandez 
Agosto

Dean- College of Business

Heather Duncan

Dean- College of 
Education

Shannon Ulrich

Associate Dean

Djuan Fox

Associate Dean

Melissa McAllister

Academic Director- CETL
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Srv

Academic Affairs
Matthew Liao-Troth, VP-Academic Affairs
•	 Kimberly Beasey, Executive Admin Svc Specialist
•	 Catherine Kennedy, AVPAcademicAffairs & Partnrshp
•	 Natavia Middleton, Dean-Natural Science & Engr
•	 Heather Duncan, Dean- College of Education
•	 Melissa McAllister, Academic Director- CETL
•	 Sabrina A MacFarland, AVP-Institutional Eff Acad Srv
•	 Joseph Smiley, Dean- Social & Behavioral Sci
•	 Vacant, Associate Dean
•	 Michael Dibuono, Public Safety Training Manager
•	 Jimmy Chang, Dean- Mathematics
•	 Susan Demers, Dean- Pub Policy & Legal Studies
•	 Stephen Andrasik, Associate Dean
•	 Steven Marfongella, Public Safety Train & Career Dev Dir
•	 Joseph Leopold, Dean- Communications
•	 Deanna Stentiford, Dean- Coll of Health Sciences
•	 Joy Moore, Associate Dean
•	 Eileen LaHaie, Director of CPSI
•	 Barbara Hubbard, Dean- Humanites & Fine Arts
•	 Jean Lee, (Acting) Dean- College Nursing
•	 Shannon Ulrich, Associate Dean
•	 Vacant, Dean- College of Computer & IT
•	 Emmanuel Hernandez Agosto, Dean- College of Business
•	 Djuan Fox, Associate Dean
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